MIC5319
500mA µCap Ultra-Low Dropout
High PSRR LDO Regulator
MLF and MicroLeadFrame are registered trademarks of Amkor Technology, Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
General Description
The MIC5319 is a high-performance, 500mA LDO
regulator, offering extremely high PSRR and very-low

Administrator
新建图章
Micrel, Inc. MIC5319
May 2010 2 M9999-052510
Ordering Information
Part Number Marking
Standard Pb-Free Standard Pb-Free(1)
Voltage(2)
(V)
Junction
Temperature
Range
Package
 MIC5319-1.3HYML  3H1  1.375 −40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 2mm × 2mm MLF®
MIC5319-1.8BML MIC5319-1.8YML 918 189  1.8 −40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 2mm × 2mm MLF®
 MIC5319-1.85YML  1J9  1.85 −40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 2mm × 2mm MLF®
MIC5319-2.5BML MIC5319-2.5YML 925 259  2.5 −40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 2mm × 2mm MLF®
 MIC5319-2.6YML  269  2.6 −40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 2mm × 2mm MLF®
 MIC5319-2.7YML  279  2.7 −40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 2mm × 2mm MLF®
MIC5319-2.8BML MIC5319-2.8YML 928 289  2.8 −40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 2mm × 2mm MLF®
 MIC5319-2.9YML  299  2.9 −40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 2mm × 2mm MLF®
 MIC5319-3.0YML  309  3.0 −40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 2mm × 2mm MLF®
MIC5319-3.3BML MIC5319-3.3YML 933 339  3.3 −40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 2mm × 2mm MLF®
MIC5319-5.0BML MIC5319-5.0YML 950 509  5.0 −40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 2mm × 2mm MLF®
MIC5319BML MIC5319YML 9AA AA9  ADJ −40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 2mm × 2mm MLF®
 MIC5319-1.3HYD5  N13H 1.375 −40°C to +125°C Thin SOT-23-5
 MIC5319-1.8YD5  N918 1.8 −40°C to +125°C Thin SOT-23-5
 MIC5319-1.85YD5  N91J 1.85 −40°C to +125°C Thin SOT-23-5
 MIC5319-2.5YD5  N925 2.5 −40°C to +125°C Thin SOT-23-5
 MIC5319-2.6YD5  N926 2.6 −40°C to +125°C Thin SOT-23-5
 MIC5319-2.7YD5  N927 2.7 −40°C to +125°C Thin SOT-23-5
MIC5319-2.8BD5 MIC5319-2.8YD5 N928 N928 2.8 −40°C to +125°C Thin SOT-23-5
 MIC5319-2.9YD5  N929 2.9 −40°C to +125°C Thin SOT-23-5
 MIC5319-3.0YD5  N930 3.0 −40°C to +125°C Thin SOT-23-5
MIC5319-3.3BD5 MIC5319-3.3YD5 N933 N933 3.3 −40°C to +125°C Thin SOT-23-5
 MIC5319-5.0YD5  N950 5.0 −40°C to +125°C Thin SOT-23-5
Notes:
1. Under-bar/Over-bar symbols may not be to scale.
2. For other output voltage options, contact Micrel Marketing.